
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

HOUSE BILL 980

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

MIMI STEWART

AN ACT

CHANGING THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH A 1995 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL

OUTLAY APPROPRIATION WAS MADE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  1995 CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECT--CHANGING

PURPOSE.--The general fund appropriation in Subsection VVV of

Section 33 of Chapter 222 of Laws 1995 for the Eubank elementary

school shall be used to make improvements to the northwest

parking lot at the Eubank elementary school in Albuquerque in

Bernalillo county.

.116478.1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

- 2 -

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 4, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 980

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Max Coll, Chairman



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 3

- 3 -

Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was  9  For  0  Against

Yes: 9

Excused: Abeyta, Garcia, M.H., Heaton, Knowles, Marquardt,

Picraux, Taylor, J.P., Watchman

Absent: None

M:\H0980



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 4

- 4 -

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 18, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE BILL 980

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

Page 5

- 5 -

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Aragon, Carraro, Eisenstadt, McKibben, Romero

Absent: None

H0980FC1


	H0980
	H0980AF1
	H0980FC1

