1	HOUSE BILL 980
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	MI MI STEWART
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	CHANGING THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH A 1995 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL
12	OUTLAY APPROPRIATION WAS MADE.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. 1995 CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTCHANGING
16	PURPOSEThe general fund appropriation in Subsection VVV of
17	Section 33 of Chapter 222 of Laws 1995 for the Eubank elementary
18	school shall be used to make improvements to the northwest
19	parking lot at the Eubank elementary school in Albuquerque in
20	Bernalillo county.
21	. 116478. 1
22	
23	
24	
25	

		State of New Mexico House of Representatives					
	1	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE					
	2	FIRST SESSION, 1997					
	3						
	4						
	5	March 4, 1997					
	6						
	7						
	8	Mr. Speaker:					
	9	Your APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, to					
	10	whom has been referred					
	11						
	12	HOUSE BILL 980					
	13						
		has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it <b>DO PASS.</b>					
	15						
	16	Respectfully submitted,					
delete	17						
= <b>de</b>	18 19						
	19 20						
eria	20 21	Max Coll, Chairman					
	22						
eted	23						
[bracketed_mterial]	24						
Ē	25						
		- 2 -					

<u>Underscored mterial = new</u>

I

		Page
Adopted _	Not Adopt	ed
	(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
	Date	
he roll	call vote was <u>9</u> For <u>0</u> Against	
es:	9	
Excused:	Abeyta, Garcia, M.H., Heaton, K	
_	Picraux, Taylor, J.P., Watchman	
bsent:	None	
E \H0980		
10380		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

		FORTY-THIRD LEGISLA FIRST SESSION, 19							
	1		Page 4						
	2								
	3								
	4								
	5	FORTY- THIRD LEGISLATURE							
	6		FIRST SESSION, 1997						
	7								
	8		March 18, 1997						
	9								
	10	Mr. President:							
	11								
	12	Your <b>FINANCE COMMITTEE</b> , to whom has been referred							
	13	HOUSE BILL 980							
	14								
	15	has had it under consideration and reports same with							
	16	recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> .							
<u>new</u> del ete	17								
	18	Respectful	y submitted,						
	19								
<u>teri</u>	20 91								
	21								
<u>Underscored</u> mterial [ <del>bracketed mterial</del> ]	22 23	Ben D. Altanirano, Chairman							
lerso acke	23 24								
<u>Und</u> [br	24 25								
	20	Adopted Not Adopted	1						
		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)						
		- 4 -							

		FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997								
	1									Desta 7
	2									Page 5
	3									
	4									
	5		D	ate						
	6									
	7									
	0		call vote	was <u>6</u>	_ For _(	<u>0</u> Aga	inst			
		Yes:	6 N							
		No: Excusod:	None Aragon, Ca	rraro	Fisons	tadt	McKibbo	Pomor	0	
		Absent:	None	11 1 al 0,	LISEIIS	otaut,		I, KUIIEI	0	
	••	insene:	none							
	12									
	13	H0980FC1								
	14									
	15									
	16									
delete	17									
	18									
∥ †∵	19									
rial	20									
<b>n<del>te</del></b>	21									
ed 1	22									
<del>)ket</del>	23									
[bracketed_mterial]	24									
	25									

<u>Underscored material = new</u>

I